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Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 11 - 14Big Apple Fun Center
President: Donn Loy

Secretary/Treasurer: Phyllis Dey
Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Tim Adkins 166 34 5501 33 237 573 274 681 161 +5.70 511 474 479 - 501=-22
Ivan K. Bombeck 130 70 7854 60 188 462 258 675 129 +1.90 399 335
Bob Cherry 130 70 1569 12 166 409 238 628 396 380
Maynard L. Gall 154 46 2777 18 188 496 223 626 478 456
Harry R. Husman 81 119 245 3 86 245 205 602 247 240
Dave Jamrog 140 60 9694 69 213 505 269 684 136 +4.49 458 385 394 - 420=-26
Gil K. Kindsfater 166 34 500 3 204 500 238 602 502 495
Ron G. Kramer 173 27 5203 30 223 576 254 680 173 +0.43 539 505
Donn Loy 169 31 8156 48 214 577 250 679 164 +5.92 514 462
Sean A. McBride 135 65 11810 87 204 504 269 699 133 +2.75 430 339 443 - 405=38
Marvin E. Miller 140 60 11826 84 192 493 251 673 134 +6.79 441 353
Bill Page 135 65 9736 72 192 507 267 735 130 +5.22 464 388 393 - 405=-12
Dave Ramsey 124 76 3349 27 180 427 257 667 123 +1.04 401 370
Tom Soderholm 171 29 12834 75 232 616 262 706 171 +0.12 582 503 457 - 513=-56
Bob G. Vogt 179 21 12353 69 236 623 262 701 168 +11.03 607 534
" Women

High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved To Raise To Drop Weekly Over Avg
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/- Avg +1 Avg -1 Series Avg +/-
Phyllis I. Dey 132 68 10319 78 177 453 245 683 124 +8.29 454 372 413 - 396=17
Merna L. Giffin 120 80 10160 84 153 409 234 652 121 -0.05 367 279 367 - 360=7
Nancy C. Menke 142 58 9416 66 169 496 230 682 140 +2.67 451 381
Eddie Nelson 128 72 10406 81 180 452 253 671 132 -3.53 430 345
Patsy A. Parkinson 113 87 9233 81 167 412 254 673 114 -0.01 343 258
MaryLee Swim 117 83 4224 36 158 401 232 662 114 +3.33 378 338

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 181 Sean McBride 479 Tim Adkins 246 Sean McBride 638 Sean McBride
178 Tom Soderholm 457 Tom Soderholm 218 Dave Jamrog 588 Bill Page
175 Tim Adkins 443 Sean McBride 209 Bill Page 578 Tim Adkins
158 Dave Jamrog 394 Dave Jamrog 208 Tim Adkins 574 Dave Jamrog
144 Bill Page 393 Bill Page 207 Tom Soderholm 544 Tom Soderholm

Women 152 Phyllis Dey 413 Phyllis Dey 221 Merna Giffin 617 Phyllis Dey
141 Merna Giffin 367 Merna Giffin 220 Phyllis Dey 607 Merna Giffin

Season High Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 236 Bob Vogt 623 Bob Vogt 269 Sean McBride 735 Bill Page
232 Tom Soderholm 616 Tom Soderholm 267 Bill Page 706 Tom Soderholm
204 Sean McBride 507 Bill Page 262 Bob Vogt 701 Bob Vogt
192 Bill Page 504 Sean McBride 262 Tom Soderholm 699 Sean McBride
192 Marvin Miller 493 Marvin Miller 251 Marvin Miller 673 Marvin Miller

Women 180 Eddie Nelson 496 Nancy Menke 254 Patsy Parkinson 683 Phyllis Dey
177 Phyllis Dey 453 Phyllis Dey 253 Eddie Nelson 682 Nancy Menke
169 Nancy Menke 452 Eddie Nelson 245 Phyllis Dey 673 Patsy Parkinson
167 Patsy Parkinson 412 Patsy Parkinson 234 Merna Giffin 671 Eddie Nelson
153 Merna Giffin 409 Merna Giffin 230 Nancy Menke 652 Merna Giffin

Individual High Averages
Men 179.03 Bob Vogt 171.12 Tom Soderholm 140.79 Marvin Miller 135.75 Sean McBride
Women 142.67 Nancy Menke 132.29 Phyllis Dey 128.47 Eddie Nelson 120.95 Merna Giffin
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Most Improved Average
Men 168 to 179.03 = +11.03 Bob Vogt Women 124 to 132.29 = +8.29 Phyllis Dey

134 to 140.79 = +6.79 Marvin Miller 140 to 142.67 = +2.67 Nancy Menke
130 to 135.22 = +5.22 Bill Page 114 to 113.99 = -0.01 Patsy Parkinson
133 to 135.75 = +2.75 Sean McBride 121 to 120.95 = -0.05 Merna Giffin

Most Un-Improved Averages
Men 171 to 171.12 = +0.12 Tom Soderholm Women 132 to 128.47 = -3.53 Eddie Nelson

173 to 173.43 = +0.43 Ron Kramer 121 to 120.95 = -0.05 Merna Giffin
123 to 124.04 = +1.04 Dave Ramsey 114 to 113.99 = -0.01 Patsy Parkinson
129 to 130.90 = +1.90 Ivan Bombeck 140 to 142.67 = +2.67 Nancy Menke
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Big Apple Fun Center
Reprint of Scores -- Week 30

Lane 11 1 - Team 1   Week 30  4/30/2021
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Tim Adkins 167 33 132 175 172 479 578
Tom Soderholm 171 29 136 178 143 457 544
Bill Page 135 65 108 144 141 393 588

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 376 497 456 1329 1329

Handicap 127 127 127 381
Total 503 624 583 1329 1710

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 12 4 - Team 4   Week 30  4/30/2021
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Sean A. McBride 135 65 137 125 181 443 638
Dave Jamrog 140 60 127 158 109 394 574
Phyllis I. Dey 132 68 129 132 152 413 617
Merna L. Giffin 120 80 141 122 104 367 607

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 534 537 546 1617 1617

Handicap 273 273 273 819
Total 807 810 819 1617 2436

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 13 3 - Team 3   Week 30  4/30/2021

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

No one bowled

Lane 14 2 - Team 2   Week 30  4/30/2021
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
No one bowled
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Change in Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Tim Adkins 5022 30 167 132 175 172 479 166.70 - 167.40 = -0.70 479 - 501=-22
Ivan K. Bombeck 7854 60 130 0 130.90 - 130.90 = 0.00
Bob Cherry 1569 12 130 0 130.75 - 130.75 = 0.00
Phyllis I. Dey 9906 75 132 129 132 152 413 132.29 - 132.08 = 0.21 413 - 396=17
Maynard L. Gall 2777 18 154 0 154.28 - 154.28 = 0.00

Merna L. Giffin 9793 81 120 141 122 104 367 120.95 - 120.90 = 0.05 367 - 360=7
Harry R. Husman 245 3 81 0 81.67 - 81.67 = 0.00
Dave Jamrog 9300 66 140 127 158 109 394 140.49 - 140.91 = -0.42 394 - 420=-26
Gil K. Kindsfater 500 3 166 0 166.67 - 166.67 = 0.00
Ron G. Kramer 5203 30 173 0 173.43 - 173.43 = 0.00
Donn Loy 8156 48 169 0 169.92 - 169.92 = 0.00
Sean A. McBride 11367 84 135 137 125 181 443 135.75 - 135.32 = 0.43 443 - 405=38
Nancy C. Menke 9416 66 142 0 142.67 - 142.67 = 0.00
Marvin E. Miller 11826 84 140 0 140.79 - 140.79 = 0.00
Eddie Nelson 10406 81 128 0 128.47 - 128.47 = 0.00

Bill Page 9343 69 135 108 144 141 393 135.22 - 135.41 = -0.18 393 - 405=-12
Patsy A. Parkinson 9233 81 113 0 113.99 - 113.99 = 0.00
Dave Ramsey 3349 27 124 0 124.04 - 124.04 = 0.00
Tom Soderholm 12377 72 171 136 178 143 457 171.12 - 171.90 = -0.78 457 - 513=-56
MaryLee Swim 4224 36 117 0 117.33 - 117.33 = 0.00
Bob G. Vogt 12353 69 179 0 179.03 - 179.03 = 0.00
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
High Average Listing

True To Raise To Drop
Name Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1
Bob G. Vogt 179.03 12353 69 607 534
Ron G. Kramer 173.43 5203 30 539 505
Tom Soderholm 171.12 12834 75 582 503
Donn Loy 169.92 8156 48 514 462
Tim Adkins 166.70 5501 33 511 474
Gil K. Kindsfater 166.67 500 3 502 495
Maynard L. Gall 154.28 2777 18 478 456
Nancy C. Menke 142.67 9416 66 451 381
Marvin E. Miller 140.79 11826 84 441 353
Dave Jamrog 140.49 9694 69 458 385
Sean A. McBride 135.75 11810 87 430 339
Bill Page 135.22 9736 72 464 388
Phyllis I. Dey 132.29 10319 78 454 372
Ivan K. Bombeck 130.90 7854 60 399 335
Bob Cherry 130.75 1569 12 396 380
Eddie Nelson 128.47 10406 81 430 345
Dave Ramsey 124.04 3349 27 401 370
Merna L. Giffin 120.95 10160 84 367 279
MaryLee Swim 117.33 4224 36 378 338
Patsy A. Parkinson 113.99 9233 81 343 258
Harry R. Husman 81.67 245 3 247 240
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Senior Singles 2020-215/2/2021 Page 1

Friday     1:00 pm Lanes 11 - 14Big Apple Fun Center
* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 21 games.

Note: This report includes information through April 30   which is Week 30 of 30

Most Improved Averages
True Most Improved True Most Improved

Name Average Avg    +/- Name Average Avg    +/-
Bob G. Vogt 179.03 168 +11.03
Phyllis I. Dey 132.29 124 +8.29
Marvin E. Miller 140.79 134 +6.79
Donn Loy 169.92 164 +5.92
Tim Adkins 166.70 161 +5.70

Bill Page 135.22 130 +5.22
Dave Jamrog 140.49 136 +4.49
MaryLee Swim 117.33 114 +3.33
Sean A. McBride 135.75 133 +2.75

Nancy C. Menke 142.67 140 +2.67

Ivan K. Bombeck 130.90 129 +1.90
Dave Ramsey 124.04 123 +1.04
Ron G. Kramer 173.43 173 +0.43
Tom Soderholm 171.12 171 +0.12
Patsy A. Parkinson 113.99 114 -0.01

Merna L. Giffin 120.95 121 -0.05
Eddie Nelson 128.47 132 -3.53
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Most Pins Over Average

-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Avg

Name Pins   Games Avg -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Avg +/-

Sean A. McBride 11367 84 135 137 125 181 443 135.75 - 135.32 = 0.43 443 - 405=38
Phyllis I. Dey 9906 75 132 129 132 152 413 132.29 - 132.08 = 0.21 413 - 396=17
Merna L. Giffin 9793 81 120 141 122 104 367 120.95 - 120.90 = 0.05 367 - 360=7
Bill Page 9343 69 135 108 144 141 393 135.22 - 135.41 = -0.18 393 - 405=-12
Tim Adkins 5022 30 167 132 175 172 479 166.70 - 167.40 = -0.70 479 - 501=-22

Dave Jamrog 9300 66 140 127 158 109 394 140.49 - 140.91 = -0.42 394 - 420=-26
Tom Soderholm 12377 72 171 136 178 143 457 171.12 - 171.90 = -0.78 457 - 513=-56
Bob G. Vogt 12353 69 179 0 179.03 - 179.03 = 0.00
Gil K. Kindsfater 500 3 166 0 166.67 - 166.67 = 0.00
Donn Loy 8156 48 169 0 169.92 - 169.92 = 0.00
Maynard L. Gall 2777 18 154 0 154.28 - 154.28 = 0.00
Dave Ramsey 3349 27 124 0 124.04 - 124.04 = 0.00
Harry R. Husman 245 3 81 0 81.67 - 81.67 = 0.00
Bob Cherry 1569 12 130 0 130.75 - 130.75 = 0.00
Nancy C. Menke 9416 66 142 0 142.67 - 142.67 = 0.00

Ivan K. Bombeck 7854 60 130 0 130.90 - 130.90 = 0.00
Ron G. Kramer 5203 30 173 0 173.43 - 173.43 = 0.00
MaryLee Swim 4224 36 117 0 117.33 - 117.33 = 0.00
Marvin E. Miller 11826 84 140 0 140.79 - 140.79 = 0.00
Patsy A. Parkinson 9233 81 113 0 113.99 - 113.99 = 0.00
Eddie Nelson 10406 81 128 0 128.47 - 128.47 = 0.00
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
Alphabetic League Bowler Contact List

USBC Bowling

ID Number Name Avg Gms Phone Phone E-mail Hand Sex
1452-65 Tim Adkins 166 33 (308)999-0497 (___)___-____ timd.adkins@gmail.com R M

1494-38 Ivan K. Bombeck 130 60 (308)237-7689 (___)___-____ L M

1494-11 Bob Cherry 130 12 (308)470-1508 (___)___-____ R M

4132-1468 Phyllis I. Dey 132 78 (402)746-4687 (___)___-____ R W

1452-86 Maynard L. Gall 154 18 (308)799-4405 (308)227-2097 nebgall@frontier.com R M

4132-476 Merna L. Giffin 120 84 (308)293-6705 (___)___-____ L W

1494-778 Harry R. Husman 81 3 (308)468-6119 (___)___-____ R M

1494-78 Dave Jamrog 140 69 (308)240-0149 (___)___-____ davidjamrog1@gmail.com R M

1494-324 Gil K. Kindsfater 166 3 (308)234-2298 (308)233-7172 gmkind@charter.net R M

1494-1031 Ron G. Kramer 173 30 (308)236-6450 (___)___-____ ronshark66@gmail.com R M

10-1822254 Donn Loy 169 48 (308)920-1203 (___)___-____ donnloy@mac.com R M

9726-4200 Sean A. McBride 135 87 (308)224-8576 (___)___-____ R M

4132-1502 Nancy C. Menke 142 66 (402)746-0268 (___)___-____ heyitsmustangs@frontier.com R W

1494-33 Marvin E. Miller 140 84 (308)440-9308 (___)___-____ R M

4132-1103 Eddie Nelson 128 81 (308)440-3278 (308)237-5302 ednam41@aol.com R W

1494-3009 Bill Page 135 72 (308)236-6181 (___)___-____ wgpage20@gmail.com R M

4132-1170 Patsy A. Parkinson 113 81 (308)293-3068 (___)___-____ PatsyParkinson41@gmail.com R W

8658-1423 Dave Ramsey 124 27 (308)999-9221 (308)999-7404 datiramsey@msn.com R M

1490-158 Tom Soderholm 171 75 (308)991-8599 (___)___-____ R M

4132-1192 MaryLee Swim 117 36 (308)455-8066 (308)627-2855 R W

1494-88 Bob G. Vogt 179 69 (308)234-9330 (308)233-2447 R M

BLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONESBLS-2021/PRO 33.04.04 licensed to IVAN STONES
Page 8



Senior Singles 2020-21 Page 1

Big Apple Fun Center
This report is for scores bowled April 30   which is Week 30 of 30

This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 7 5 2
Number of games bowled 21 15 6

Actual average of week's scores 140.29 144.40 130.00
How many games above average 11 8 3
How many games below average 9 7 2

Pins above/below average per game -2.57 -5.20 4.00
How many people raised average 3 1 2

        by this amount 0.23 0.43 0.13
How many people went down 4 4 --

        by this amount -0.52 -0.52 0.00

League average before bowling 143.42 150.19 126.49
League average after bowling 143.22 149.86 126.62

Change in league average -0.20 -0.33 0.13

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s -- -- --
550s -- -- --
525s -- -- --
500s -- -- --
475s 1 1 --
450s 1 1 --
425s 1 1 --
400s 1 -- 1

below 400 3 2 1

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
175s 3 3 --
150s 3 2 1
125s 11 8 3
100s 4 2 2

below 100 -- -- --
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This report is for scores bowled April 30   which is Week 30 of 30

Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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This report is for scores bowled April 30   which is Week 30 of 30

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

-10

-20

League Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left Men Women
League Hand Hand (Lft+Rt) (Lft+Rt)

League Average Before Bowling 143.42 147.17 120.90 150.19 126.49
Average of scores bowled that night 140.29 143.28 122.33 144.40 130.00
New League Average After Bowling 143.22 146.93 120.95 149.86 126.62

Change in League Average -.20 -.24 .05 -.33 .13
People Who Bowled Over Average 3 2 1 1 2

People Who Bowled Under Average 4 4 4
Average Amount of Series Over Avg 20.67 27.50 7.00 38.00 12.00

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -29.00 -29.00 -29.00
Difference Avg, NiteAvg -2.57 -3.39 2.33 -5.20 4.00

Number of Bowlers 7 6 1 5 2
Number of Games Bowled 21 18 3 15 6

People Who Raised Their Average 3 2 1 1 2
Raised By an Average of This Amount .23 .32 .05 .43 .13

People Who Lowered Their Average 4 4 4
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -.52 -.52 -.52
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 11 9 2 8 3

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 9 8 1 7 2

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Friday     1:00 pm Lanes 11 - 14Big Apple Fun Center
If you have questions, please contact

Phyllis Dey    (402)746-4687     1004 W 11th St.  Apt. G25,  Kearney, NE  68845

Note: This report includes information through April 30   which is Week 30 of 30

Awards Earned This Week

USBC Award Award Award
Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Sean A. McBride 9726-4200 USBC 135 84 137 125 181 443 181 175 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)
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Senior Singles 2020-214/30/2021    Week 30 of 30 Page 1

Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 11 - 14Big Apple Fun Center
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 181 Sean McBride 479 Tim Adkins 246 Sean McBride 638 Sean McBride

178 Tom Soderholm 457 Tom Soderholm 218 Dave Jamrog 588 Bill Page
175 Tim Adkins 443 Sean McBride 209 Bill Page 578 Tim Adkins
158 Dave Jamrog 394 Dave Jamrog 208 Tim Adkins 574 Dave Jamrog
144 Bill Page 393 Bill Page 207 Tom Soderholm 544 Tom Soderholm

Women 152 Phyllis Dey 413 Phyllis Dey 221 Merna Giffin 617 Phyllis Dey
141 Merna Giffin 367 Merna Giffin 220 Phyllis Dey 607 Merna Giffin
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